RE: Notice of Constitutional Question - CV-25-99970 - REYNEN v ROGERS -
September 28, 2025

From AGC_PGC_OTTAWA®@JUSTICE.GC.CA
To Steven Reynen

CC  AGC_PGC_OTTAWA@JUSTICE.GC.CA
Date Monday, September 29th, 2025 at 13:32

Hello,
We acknowledge receipt of your email and attachment for Court file: CV-25-99970

Thank you.

Bonjour,
Nous accusons réception de votre message et de la piéce jointe pour le dossier de la Cour: CV-25-99970

Merci.

Attorney General of Canada - Electronic Document Service

Civil Litigation Section

50 O'Connor Street, 5th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario K1A OH8

National Litigation Sector/Department of Justice/Government of Canada

agc_pgc ottawa@justice.gc.ca

Procureur general du Canda — Service de documents électroniques
Section du Contentieux Civil

50, rue O Connor, 5e étage, Ottawa (Ontario) K1A OH8

Secteur national du contentieux/

Ministere de la Justice/Gouvernement

agc_pgc_ottawa@justice.gc.ca




From: Steven Reynen <reynen@pm.me>

Sent: Monday, September 29, 2025 9:46 AM

To: attorneygeneral@ontario.ca; Ministerial Correspondence Unit - Justice Canada <mcu@justice.gc.ca>
Cc: AGCPGCServiceOttawa <AGC_PGC_OTTAWA@JUSTICE.GC.CA>; # TOR - Lead Admissions
<TOR.Leadadmissions @justice.gc.ca>; Caissy, Marie-Eve <Marie-Eve.Caissy @gowlingwlg.com>; Meaghan
McMahon <meaghan@dmlip.ca>; Robinson, Tae (They/Them) (MAG) <Tae.Robinson@ontario.ca>; Crystal Liu
<crystal.liu3@ontario.ca>; sidney.peters@ontario.ca; Forget, Séline (MAG) <Seline.Forget@ontario.ca>;
tabitha.rogers@theroyal.ca; Bradley, Emily <Emily.Bradley @gowlingwlg.com>; Ramoojee, Wendy
<Wendy.Ramoojee @gowlingwlg.com>; Smith, Brooke <brooke.smith@gowlingwlg.com>; Stewart, Tara
<Tara.Stewart@gowlingwlg.com>

Subject: Fw: Notice of Constitutional Question - CV-25-99970 - REYNEN v ROGERS - September 28, 2025

Hi,

Can | please get confirmation of receipt?

Regards,

Steven Reynen

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: Steven Reynen <reynen@pm.me>

Date: On Sun, Sep 28, 2025 at 10:50 AM

Subject: Fw: Notice of Constitutional Question - CV-25-99970 - REYNEN v ROGERS - September 28, 2025
To: Caissy, Marie-Eve <Marie-Eve.Caissy@gowlingwlg.com>,Crystal Liu <crystal.liu3@ontario.ca>,Meaghan
McMahon <meaghan@dmlip.ca>

Cc: tabitha.rogers@theroyal.ca <tabitha.rogers@theroyal.ca>,sidney.peters@ontario.ca
<sidney.peters@ontario.ca>,Forget, Séline (MAG) <Seline.Forget@ontario.ca>,0PGT@ontario.ca
<OPGT@ontario.ca>,AGC_PGC_OTTAWA@JUSTICE.GC.CA

<AGC PGC OTTAWA@JUSTICE.GC.CA>,AGC_PGC_TORONTO.LEAD-DCECJ@JUSTICE.GC.CA

<AGC PGC TORONTO.LEAD-DCECJ@JUSTICE.GC.CA>

Hi,



This is service of the Notice of Constitutional Question for the upcoming hearing on October 17, 2025 for CV-25-99970.

It is attached.

As are fax transmission receipts of having been served to the Attorney General of Ontario and the Attorney General of Canada

(both the First Canadian Place and Justice Building locations).

There is also a fax transmission receipt (and an accompanying photo of the received document) of having sent it to the fax

machine at Schizophrenia South here at The Royal attached.

Please respond as soon as possible to confirm receipt.

I will be following up by filing the notice of constitutional question on the Justice Services Online Portal and also uploading it

(and the fax transmissions receipts and a print out of this email) to the case bundle.

Regards,

Steven Reynen
a little one of Christ Jesus (one of many)
reynen.ca

Jesus loves you!
(and so do I!)

Sent with Proton Mail secure email.



